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HR 4229
Protecting HOME Access Act of 2017

Congress: 115 (2017–2019, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Nov 2, 2017
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (Nov 3, 2017) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-bill/4229 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. McMorris Rodgers, Cathy [R-WA-5] 
Party: Republican   •   State: WA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (158 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Aderholt, Robert B. [R-AL-4] R · AL Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Allen, Rick W. [R-GA-12] R · GA Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Blum, Rod [R-IA-1] R · IA Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Bucshon, Larry [R-IN-8] R · IN Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Collins, Chris [R-NY-27] R · NY Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Collins, Doug [R-GA-9] R · GA Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Cook, Paul [R-CA-8] R · CA Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Cramer, Kevin [R-ND-At Large] R · ND Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Duffy, Sean P. [R-WI-7] R · WI Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Duncan, John J., Jr. [R-TN-2] R · TN Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Ferguson, A. Drew, IV [R-GA-3] R · GA Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Gallagher, Mike [R-WI-8] R · WI Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Gianforte, Greg [R-MT-At Large] R · MT Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Graves, Sam [R-MO-6] R · MO Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Graves, Tom [R-GA-14] R · GA Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Griffith, H. Morgan [R-VA-9] R · VA Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Harper, Gregg [R-MS-3] R · MS Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Hartzler, Vicky [R-MO-4] R · MO Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Jenkins, Evan H. [R-WV-3] R · WV Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Joyce, David P. [R-OH-14] R · OH Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Kelly, Mike [R-PA-3] R · PA Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Kelly, Trent [R-MS-1] R · MS Nov 2, 2017

Rep. King, Steve [R-IA-4] R · IA Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH Nov 2, 2017

Rep. LaMalfa, Doug [R-CA-1] R · CA Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Long, Billy [R-MO-7] R · MO Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-3] R · MO Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Marino, Tom [R-PA-10] R · PA Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Marshall, Roger [R-KS-1] R · KS Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Moulton, Seth [D-MA-6] D · MA Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Mullin, Markwayne [R-OK-2] R · OK Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Noem, Kristi L. [R-SD-At Large] R · SD Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN Nov 2, 2017
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Rogers, Mike D. [R-AL-3] R · AL Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Rothfus, Keith J. [R-PA-12] R · PA Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-13] D · OH Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] D · AL Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Smith, Jason [R-MO-8] R · MO Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Tiberi, Patrick J. [R-OH-12] R · OH Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Tipton, Scott R. [R-CO-3] R · CO Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Turner, Michael R. [R-OH-10] R · OH Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Visclosky, Peter J. [D-IN-1] D · IN Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Wagner, Ann [R-MO-2] R · MO Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Young, David [R-IA-3] R · IA Nov 2, 2017

Rep. Denham, Jeff [R-CA-10] R · CA Nov 7, 2017

Rep. DesJarlais, Scott [R-TN-4] R · TN Nov 7, 2017

Rep. Hudson, Richard [R-NC-8] R · NC Nov 7, 2017

Rep. Paulsen, Erik [R-MN-3] R · MN Nov 7, 2017

Rep. Roby, Martha [R-AL-2] R · AL Nov 7, 2017

Rep. Cooper, Jim [D-TN-5] D · TN Nov 9, 2017

Rep. Crawford, Eric A. "Rick" [R-AR-1] R · AR Nov 9, 2017

Rep. Kilmer, Derek [D-WA-6] D · WA Nov 9, 2017

Rep. Peterson, Collin C. [D-MN-7] D · MN Nov 9, 2017

Rep. Poliquin, Bruce [R-ME-2] R · ME Nov 9, 2017

Rep. Westerman, Bruce [R-AR-4] R · AR Nov 9, 2017

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Nov 9, 2017

Rep. Black, Diane [R-TN-6] R · TN Nov 15, 2017

Rep. Brooks, Mo [R-AL-5] R · AL Nov 15, 2017

Rep. Buck, Ken [R-CO-4] R · CO Nov 15, 2017

Rep. Grothman, Glenn [R-WI-6] R · WI Nov 15, 2017

Rep. Ross, Dennis A. [R-FL-15] R · FL Nov 15, 2017

Rep. Thompson, Glenn [R-PA-5] R · PA Nov 15, 2017

Rep. Coffman, Mike [R-CO-6] R · CO Nov 28, 2017

Rep. Gonzalez, Vicente [D-TX-15] D · TX Nov 28, 2017

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Nov 28, 2017

Rep. Meadows, Mark [R-NC-11] R · NC Nov 28, 2017

Rep. Mooney, Alexander X. [R-WV-2] R · WV Nov 28, 2017

Rep. Byrne, Bradley [R-AL-1] R · AL Nov 29, 2017

Rep. Love, Mia B. [R-UT-4] R · UT Nov 29, 2017

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Nov 29, 2017

Rep. Norman, Ralph [R-SC-5] R · SC Nov 29, 2017

Rep. Ruppersberger, C. A. Dutch [D-MD-2] D · MD Nov 29, 2017

Rep. Lucas, Frank D. [R-OK-3] R · OK Dec 4, 2017

Rep. Palazzo, Steven M. [R-MS-4] R · MS Dec 4, 2017
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Shea-Porter, Carol [D-NH-1] D · NH Dec 4, 2017

Rep. Thornberry, Mac [R-TX-13] R · TX Dec 4, 2017

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Dec 7, 2017

Rep. Sensenbrenner, F. James, Jr. [R-WI-5] R · WI Dec 7, 2017

Rep. Stivers, Steve [R-OH-15] R · OH Dec 7, 2017

Rep. Walz, Timothy J. [D-MN-1] D · MN Dec 7, 2017

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Dec 11, 2017

Rep. Comer, James [R-KY-1] R · KY Dec 14, 2017

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-26] D · NY Dec 14, 2017

Rep. Pittenger, Robert [R-NC-9] R · NC Dec 14, 2017

Rep. Rokita, Todd [R-IN-4] R · IN Dec 14, 2017

Rep. Bishop, Rob [R-UT-1] R · UT Dec 18, 2017

Rep. Costello, Ryan A. [R-PA-6] R · PA Dec 18, 2017

Rep. Emmer, Tom [R-MN-6] R · MN Dec 18, 2017

Rep. Stewart, Chris [R-UT-2] R · UT Dec 18, 2017

Rep. Cheney, Liz [R-WY-At Large] R · WY Dec 21, 2017

Rep. Curtis, John R. [R-UT-3] R · UT Dec 21, 2017

Rep. Renacci, James B. [R-OH-16] R · OH Dec 21, 2017

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-5] D · CA Dec 21, 2017

Rep. Barr, Andy [R-KY-6] R · KY Jan 10, 2018

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-12] R · FL Jan 10, 2018

Rep. Bishop, Mike [R-MI-8] R · MI Jan 10, 2018

Rep. Heck, Denny [D-WA-10] D · WA Jan 10, 2018

Rep. Reed, Tom [R-NY-23] R · NY Jan 10, 2018

Rep. Lujan Grisham, Michelle [D-NM-1] D · NM Jan 17, 2018

Rep. Rouzer, David [R-NC-7] R · NC Jan 17, 2018

Rep. Barletta, Lou [R-PA-11] R · PA Jan 18, 2018

Rep. Newhouse, Dan [R-WA-4] R · WA Jan 25, 2018

Rep. Gibbs, Bob [R-OH-7] R · OH Jan 29, 2018

Rep. Hice, Jody B. [R-GA-10] R · GA Jan 29, 2018

Rep. Keating, William R. [D-MA-9] D · MA Jan 30, 2018

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI Jan 30, 2018

Rep. Moolenaar, John R. [R-MI-4] R · MI Jan 30, 2018

Rep. Gaetz, Matt [R-FL-1] R · FL Feb 6, 2018

Rep. Scott, Austin [R-GA-8] R · GA Feb 6, 2018

Rep. Smith, Adrian [R-NE-3] R · NE Feb 7, 2018

Rep. Carter, Earl L. "Buddy" [R-GA-1] R · GA Feb 14, 2018

Rep. Kustoff, David [R-TN-8] R · TN Feb 14, 2018

Rep. Perlmutter, Ed [D-CO-7] D · CO Feb 20, 2018

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Feb 27, 2018

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS Feb 27, 2018

Rep. Arrington, Jodey C. [R-TX-19] R · TX Mar 5, 2018
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Mar 5, 2018

Rep. Guthrie, Brett [R-KY-2] R · KY Mar 5, 2018

Rep. O'Halleran, Tom [D-AZ-1] D · AZ Mar 5, 2018

Rep. Comstock, Barbara [R-VA-10] R · VA Mar 7, 2018

Rep. Garrett, Thomas A., Jr. [R-VA-5] R · VA Mar 7, 2018

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX Mar 7, 2018

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Mar 7, 2018

Rep. Taylor, Scott [R-VA-2] R · VA Mar 7, 2018

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA Mar 7, 2018

Rep. Lieu, Ted [D-CA-33] D · CA Mar 13, 2018

Rep. McEachin, A. Donald [D-VA-4] D · VA Mar 19, 2018

Rep. Brat, Dave [R-VA-7] R · VA Mar 21, 2018

Rep. Holding, George [R-NC-2] R · NC Mar 21, 2018

Rep. Mitchell, Paul [R-MI-10] R · MI Apr 13, 2018

Rep. Goodlatte, Bob [R-VA-6] R · VA Apr 26, 2018

Rep. Valadao, David G. [R-CA-21] R · CA Apr 26, 2018

Rep. Buchanan, Vern [R-FL-16] R · FL May 1, 2018

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC May 1, 2018

Rep. Loudermilk, Barry [R-GA-11] R · GA May 9, 2018

Rep. Russell, Steve [R-OK-5] R · OK May 9, 2018

Rep. McKinley, David B. [R-WV-1] R · WV May 25, 2018

Rep. Walorski, Jackie [R-IN-2] R · IN May 25, 2018

Rep. Fortenberry, Jeff [R-NE-1] R · NE May 29, 2018

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-32] R · TX May 29, 2018

Rep. Budd, Ted [R-NC-13] R · NC Jun 7, 2018

Rep. Estes, Ron [R-KS-4] R · KS Jun 12, 2018

Rep. Fleischmann, Charles J. "Chuck" [R-TN-3] R · TN Jun 12, 2018

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Jun 14, 2018

Rep. Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2] D · RI Jul 16, 2018

Rep. Bergman, Jack [R-MI-1] R · MI Jul 25, 2018

Rep. Castro, Joaquin [D-TX-20] D · TX Oct 2, 2018

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Nov 6, 2018

Rep. Rogers, Harold [R-KY-5] R · KY Nov 9, 2018

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Nov 3, 2017

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Nov 2, 2017

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health
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Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Nov 2, 2017) 

Protecting Home Oxygen & Medical Equipment Access Act of 2017 or the Protecting HOME Access Act of 2017

This bill: (1) requires the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) to delay by one year the full implementation of

new Medicare payment rates for durable medical equipment, and (2) revises a Medicare budget-neutrality requirement

related to oxygen.

Under current law, the CMS may establish separate payment classes under Medicare for items of oxygen and related

equipment only if doing so does not result in increased program expenditures. The bill provides an exception to this

budget-neutrality requirement with respect to such items that are included in a competitive acquisition program.

Actions Timeline

Nov 3, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Nov 2, 2017: Introduced in House
Nov 2, 2017: Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committee on Ways and
Means, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions
as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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